

Santander UK hands out £130 mn in Christmas Day error

December 31 2021



The bank said the payments could have included wages and payments to suppliers.

Santander's UK bank on Thursday was seeking to recover £130 million (\$175 million) it paid out on Christmas Day by mistake.



Due to a "technical issue," 75,000 payments by some 2,000 corporate and commercial account holders were made twice to their recipients, the bank said in a statement sent to AFP, confirming a report in The Times.

The duplicated transactions made on Christmas morning came from the bank's own reserves, meaning that none of the clients were left out of pocket, the bank said.

It added that it "will be working hard with many banks across the UK to recover the duplicated transactions over the coming days".

The bank said the payments could have included wages and payments to suppliers.

The Times reported that the payments were made to accounts in numerous UK banks, which are now being asked by Santander to recover the money.

One bank told the newspaper that it would be reluctant to recover the funds if the account holder had already spent the unexpected windfall and this would tip them into overdraft.

Santander said that it also had "processes in place as a bank to seek recovery of those funds directly from recipients".

The bank said the error was caused by a scheduling issue which "we quickly identified and rectified".

The British high street wing of Santander has 14 million account holders and made a net profit of more than £1 billion in the first three quarters of 2021.

© 2021 AFP



Citation: Santander UK hands out £130 mn in Christmas Day error (2021, December 31) retrieved 1 May 2024 from https://techxplore.com/news/2021-12-santander-uk-mn-christmas-day.html

This document is subject to copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study or research, no part may be reproduced without the written permission. The content is provided for information purposes only.